502825399 05/27/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2871995

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
JOHN L. KICHLINE JR.		05/05/2014
TIMOTHY D. ROBERTSON		05/05/2014

Name:	ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION
Street Address:	6800 EAST 163RD STREET
City:	BELTON
State/Country:	MISSOURI
Postal Code:	64012

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14218491

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	214/659-4688
Email:	pat-tmk@andrewskurth.com
Correspondent Name:	WEI WEI JEANG
Address Line 1:	1717 MAIN ST., SUITE 3700
Address Line 4:	DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	216722	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WEI WEI JEANG	
SIGNATURE:	/Wei Wei Jeang, Reg. No. 33,305/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/27/2014	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 4

- source=216722Assignment#page1.tif
- source=216722Assignment#page2.tif
- source=216722Assignment#page3.tif
- source=216722Assignment#page4.tif

ATTY DOCKET NO. 216722

CARGO TRUCK MULTI-STAGE EXTENDABLE PERSONNEL PLATFORM WITH FOLDABLE GUARDRAIL

For: ⊠ U.S. and/or ⊠ Foreign Rights
For. ⊠ U.S. Application or
⊠ U.S. Provisional Application
For: ⊠ U.S. Patent
For: □ PCT Application
By: ⊠ Inventor(s) or □ Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or Entity(ies) who own the invention: John L. Kichline, Jr. 1185 Middletown Rd. Pen Argyl, PA 18072

Timothy D. Robertson 215 Reeder Street Easton, PA 18042

ASSIGNEE:

ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION 6800 EAST 163RD STREET BELTON, MO 64012

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

- \boxtimes the entire right, title and interest
- an undivided ____ percent (_____%)

for the United States and its territorial possessions

and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any

and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

CARGO TRUCK MULTI-STAGE EXTENDABLE PERSONNEL PLATFORM WITH FOLDABLE GUARDRAIL

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0894

Name of inventor(s)

John L. Kichline, Jr. Timothy D. Robertson

and which is found in

- (a) \Box U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
- (b) U.S. patent application executed on _____
- (c) I U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the aboveentitled invention.
 - Express Mail Label No.:_____
 Mailed:_____
- (d) U.S. Application No. <u>14/218,491</u> filed on <u>March 18, 2014</u>
- (e)
 International Application No. PCT/___/
- (f) U.S. Patent No. _____issued _____
 - □ a change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
- (g) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority

and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0895

Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: MAY 5, 2014

Date: MAY 5 2014

1 Kill Joik L. KICHLINE, JR.

Mannin

Signature of ASSIGNOR

Timothy D. ROBERTSON Signature of ASSIGNOR

PATENT REEL: 032968 FRAME: 0896

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Applicant:	Ş	Customer No	.: 23,444
	Ş		
John L. Kichline, Jr.	§	Confirmation	No.: 9319
	§		
Filed: March 18, 2014	Ş	Art Unit: 36	34
	Ş		
Serial No.: 14/218,491	§	Examiner:	Unknown
	§		
For: Cargo Truck Multi-Stage Exte	endable §		
Platform with Foldable Guard	lrail §	Attorney Doc	ket No.: 216722

POWER OF ATTORNEY BY ASSIGNEE

Under the provisions of 37 C.F.R. §§ 3.71 and 3.73(b), the undersigned assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in the above-identified patent/patent application by virtue of an assignment recorded (check as applicable):

\overline{X}	Concurrently Here	with
]]	Date Recorded:	
	Reel	Frame

elects to conduct the prosecution of the application/maintenance of the patent to the exclusion of the named inventor(s) or previous assignee(s). The undersigned hereby declares that he is an officer of Assignee and has reviewed the above-referenced assignment and hereby declares that, to the best of his knowledge, title is in the Assignee, **ROM Acquisition Corporation**, and further declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true. The Assignee hereby revokes any previous powers of attorney and appoints the practitioners associated with the United States Patent and Trademark Office Customer Number **23,444** to prosecute this application, maintain this patent and transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Please direct all communications to: CUSTOMER NO. 23,444, to the attention of: Wei Wei Jeang, (214) 659-4688, FAX: (214) 915-1431.

ASSIGNEE:
ROM ACQUISITION CORPORATION
MIIA.
By: <u>MANAMUS</u>
Name: Michael Gonnerman
Title: <u>VP of Operation</u>
Date: <u>5/5/2#14</u>

DAL:892303.J

RECORDED: 05/27/2014